

Date: 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2025

<b>The Secretary</b> <b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b> <b>Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block 'G'</b> <b>Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)</b> <b>Mumbai – 400 051</b>  <b><u>Symbol: DOLLAR</u></b>	<b>The Secretary</b> <b>BSE Limited</b> <b>Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers</b> <b>Dalal Street,</b> <b>Mumbai – 400 001</b>  <b><u>Scrip Code :541403</u></b>
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Dear Sir / Madam,

**Reg: Newspaper publication of Un-audited Financial Results (both Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2025**


Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Part-A of Schedule-III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith scanned copies of the Un-audited Financial Results (both Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company, for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2025, as published in the newspapers viz. Business Standard in English and Aaj Kal in Bengali today i.e. 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

Copies of the publication are also available on the website of the Company at [www.dollarglobal.in](http://www.dollarglobal.in). This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

**For Dollar Industries Limited**

  
**Abhishek Mishra**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**  
**Encl: As above**



**DOLLAR INDUSTRIES LTD.**

(AN ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED ORGANISATION)

Regd. Office 9Om Tower 15th Floor 32 J. L. Nehru Road Kolkata 700071 India  
+ 91 33 2288 4064-66 +91 33 2288 4063 care@dollarglobal.in dollarglobal.in

CIN NO. : L17299WB1993PLC058969

## Mondelez India brings Biscoff to India, rolls out ₹10 pack

SHARLEEN D'SOUZA  
Mumbai, 13 November

Mondelez India has expanded its premium cookie portfolio by bringing Lotus Biscoff cookies into the country and aims for India to be among the top 3 countries for the biscuit.

The maker of Dairy Milk chocolates will also manufacture the cookie in India, originally made in Belgium. Mondelez India will also lead the brand's marketing and distribution. It will be available across traditional trade (mom-and-pop stores), modern trade

(supermarkets and hypermarkets), e-commerce and quick commerce. Biscoff will start at a price point of ₹10 and will be available across five pack sizes. The cookie is being manufactured at a facility in Alwar, Rajasthan.

Jan Boone, chief executive officer (CEO) at Belgium-based Lotus Bakeries said at a media roundtable, "We are the fastest growing cookie around the world, and we have set our ambition to

become number three." He added that if a brand wants to go global, then India should be a part of it. "We really wanted to become a branding India, we now have the best possible partner to conquer India, with Biscoff, and that partner is Mondelez," Boone said.

Mondelez International and Lotus Bakeries had announced a strategic partnership to expand and grow the Lotus Biscoff cookie brand in

India in June 2024.

Dirk Van De Put, chairman and CEO, Mondelez International said, "When we announced our partnership with Lotus Bakeries last year, our vision was clear—to bring together two iconic snacking brands and create something truly special for Indian consumers. This collaboration marks an exciting step in strengthening our play in the premium cookie segment and reflects our commitment to introduce millions of Indians to the Biscoff experience—one that is as unique as it is unforgettable."

Both firms have also teamed up for ice creams and they have already started to retail Biscoff ice-cream in Europe.

Sameer Jain, President-India, Mondelez International, also said at the roundtable, "The pricing overall will be an index of about 2.3 to 2.4 times of the market average, and is in the region of about ₹400 to ₹450 a kilogram." He added, "The accessibility is across price points for different kinds of consumers, allowing us to tap into a very wide range of consumers, both in their entry and in the large packs."

## DHL group to invest €1 bn across India units over five years

The investments will be made between 2026 and 2030

PRACHI PISAL  
Mumbai, 13 November

Global logistics giant DHL group will invest 1 billion euros across its business units in India between 2026 and 2030, citing the country's favourable policies, rapid economic growth, and rising competitiveness.

Tobias Meyer, chief executive officer of DHL group, said a sizeable portion of the investment will go towards expanding the group's warehousing footprint in India. "This is all part of our global strategy. We have refined this strategy over many years. We have four 'bottom lines', as we call them: we aim to be the employer of choice, the provider of choice, the investor of choice, and the green logistics provider of choice," he said.

DHL currently operates about 22.7 million square feet (msf) of facilities across India through DHL Express, DHL Global Forwarding, DHL Supply Chain, and Blue Dart, adding 2 msf of warehousing space annually. The multi-year investment programme will focus on key sectors, including life sciences and healthcare, new energy, e-commerce, and digitalisation.

As part of this plan, DHL will develop a DHL Health Logistics hub for DHL Supply Chain in Bhiwandi, India's largest low-emission integrated operating facility for Blue Dart in Bhiwandi, an automatic sorting centre for DHL Express in Delhi, a DHL IT Services Centre in Indore, electric vehicle and battery logistics centres of excellence in Chennai and Mumbai, and a low-emission integrated ground hub for Blue Dart in Haryana.

"Global trade is facing headwinds, but we remain confident in India's dynamic market. The country's diversification strategy and business-friendly policies provide a solid foundation for long-term investments. With our investment programme of around 1 billion euros, we are expanding reliable and more sustainable logistics solutions for our customers in India," Meyer said.

Under its 'Strategy 2030', DHL aims to scale up its India operations with a focus on the five key sectors, where early results are already showing. "India's trade diversification strategy is beginning to pay off, as we see increased trade with a wider range of markets. With our presence in 220 countries and territories, DHL Group is well-positioned to support this momentum," said R S Subramanian, senior vice-president—South Asia and managing director (MD), India.



Tobias Meyer  
DHL group  
chief executive officer

"'Freight rates to stabilise next year at higher levels'"

Edwin Pinto, managing director, DHL Global Forwarding (India), expects freight rates to stabilise next year at slightly higher levels. "At the moment, the rates are stable at a lower level, which is healthy for the industry as well. We don't expect a massive upswing in rates in the next couple of quarters. Next year, we will see stability in freight rates, albeit at a slightly higher level than where we are right now," he said.

Pinto added that amid tariff-related uncertainties, India has an opportunity to diversify its trade. "We are seeing a downturn in certain sectors in the volumes towards North America at the moment. We are seeing a shift in volumes towards Europe, which is a good thing. Our exporters are finding new markets," he added.

DHL Express.

DHL Group reported 84.2 billion euros in revenue in 2024, a third of which came from e-commerce. The group plans to invest in upgrading its infrastructure, expanding last-mile delivery, and enhancing capacity nationwide.

"A key focus will be on automation and advanced technologies that improve operational efficiency and support rapidly growing e-commerce volumes," said Balfour Manuel, MD of Blue Dart.

Having operated in India for over 43 years, Meyer said DHL is committed to a long-term presence in the country.

## ReNew bets another ₹60K cr in Andhra green energy projects

SHINE JACOB  
Visakhapatnam, 13 November

ReNew Energy Global Plc (ReNew) said on Thursday it will invest ₹60,000 crore (\$6.7 billion) to set up green energy projects in Andhra Pradesh, raising its total commitment in the state to ₹82,000 crore (\$9.3 billion).

The decarbonisation solutions company had in May said it will invest ₹22,000 crore (\$2.5 billion) in Andhra Pradesh to set up one of India's largest renewable energy projects.

According to four separate memoranda of understanding (MoUs) signed on Thursday, the company will set up a 6-gigawatt (Gw) PV Ingot-Wafer plant, a Gw pumped hydro project, a 300 kilotonne per annum green ammonia facility, and 5 Gw of hybrid projects. The MoUs were signed with the Andhra Pradesh Economic Development Board in the presence of Chief Minister N Chandrababu Naidu and Nara Lokesh, minister for information technology, electronics and communications, real time governance and human resources development.

"Andhra Pradesh is committed to emerging as a national leader in renewable energy, and partners like

ReNew play a crucial role in advancing this vision," said Naidu.

"ReNew's continued investments reinforce the confidence that global industry leaders have in the state's policies, infrastructure, and talent. This collaboration will accelerate clean energy deployment, attract high-quality jobs, and contribute meaningfully to sustainable and inclusive growth for the people of the state," he said.

"ReNew has a long-standing presence in Andhra Pradesh and with this expansion we are bringing a fully integrated clean energy value chain to Andhra Pradesh, from wafer to large-scale renewable projects and storage deployment," said Sumant Sinha, founder, chairman, and chief executive officer, ReNew.

ReNew's hybrid renewable energy project in Anantapur district will have a generation capacity of around 2.8 Gw, including 1.8 Gw solar and 1 Gw wind, and a battery energy storage system of 2 Gwatt-hours (Gwh). It will be one of the largest renewable energy projects at one place in India.

ReNew has an operating portfolio of 717 megawatts (Mw) of operational wind capacity and 60 Mw of solar capacity spread over 10 sites in

Andhra Pradesh. The company said that with the latest announcement, it will generate more than 10,000 direct and indirect jobs. It will work with the Andhra government towards the state's target of generating 78.5 Gw of solar, 35 Gw of wind power capacity, and 25 Gwh of battery energy storage.

Driven by the Integrated Clean Energy Policy launched in October 2024, the state grabbed a considerable share of the country's renewable energy investments last year. In renewables, major committed investments other than Brookfield include Tata Power (₹6,000 crore), NTPC Green (₹2.08 trillion), Vedanta's Serenica (₹5,000 crore), and SAIL Industries (₹6,000 crore), among others.

ReNew has a clean energy portfolio of 18.5 Gw on a gross basis as of November 10, 2025, making it one of the largest globally. In addition to being a major independent power producer in India, the company provides end-to-end solutions in just and inclusive manner in the areas of clean energy, value-added energy offerings through digitalisation, storage, and carbon markets that are integral to addressing climate change.

In addition, ReNew has 6.4 Gw of solar module capacity, 2.5 Gw of solar cell manufacturing, and is expanding solar cell capacity by 4 Gw.

## Jio urges Trai to have flexible 5G stance

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA  
New Delhi, 13 November

Contending that net neutrality globally is evolving alongside market and tech advancements, Reliance Jio has urged Telecom Regulatory Authority of India (Trai) to have a "flexible approach" to regulate the market and tech advancements and technology-centric innovations that are now possible with network slicing in 5G.

Jio has told the telecom regulator that it is receiving

proposals to launch tariff products based on network slicing technology under 5G Standalone.

"With the stabilising of our 5G SA services across country, we are receiving proposals to launch tariff products based on network slicing technology under 5G SA. The sample product management and tech-defined upload speed slice and low latency gaming slice etc," Jio told Trai, on the issue of Net Neutrality that is the principle that all internet traffic should

be treated equally. Globally, Net Neutrality is evolving with market and technology scenarios, Jio said citing stance of regulators in markets such as the US and the UK. "Ofcom (UK regulator) has concluded that new dimensions to net neutrality can be added in the form of permitting premium quality retail offers, new 'specialised services', traffic management, most zero-rating offers," it said.

B.A.G. Films and Media Limited														NEW 24	
CIN: L74899DL1993PLC051841														Think First	
Regd Office: 352, Aggarwal Plaza, Plot No. 8, Kondli, New Delhi-110096															
Corp Office: FC-23, Sector-16A, Film City, Noida (UP)-201301															
Website: www.bagnetwork24.in, e-mail: info@bagnetwork.in															
Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2025														(₹ in lakh)	
Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated								
	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended				
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2024	31.03.2025			
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)			
Total Income from operation (net)	844.25	937.01	850.42	1,781.26	1,757.48	3,814.28	3,575.15	3,146.70	3,447.34	6,721.85	6,294.89	13,595.87			
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	63.99	92.11	26.61	156.10	81.04	154.18	45.59	279.10	56.04	324.69	244.87	1,224.26			
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	63.99	92.11	26.61	156.10	81.04	154.18	45.59	279.10	56.04	324.69	244.87	1,224.26			
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	55.67	78.99	18.16	134.66	58.54	108.95	33.75	224.62	57.79	258.37	216.03	999.03			
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	55.67	78.99	18.16	134.66	58.54	130.06	33.75	224.62	57.79	258.37	216.03	981.11			
Earnings Per Share (of ₹2/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic	0.03	0.04	0.01	0.07	0.03	0.07	0.02	0.11	0.03	0.13	0.11	0.50			
Diluted	0.03	0.04	0.01	0.07	0.03	0.07	0.02	0.09	0.02	0.11	0.09	0.41			
Notes:															
1) The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 12, 2025.															
2) These unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and in terms of SEBI Regulations as amended, and other recognised accounting practices and policies, to the extent applicable.															
3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 are available to investors on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.bagnetwork24.in. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below:															
4) Figures for previous quarter/periods/year have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary, to conform to the current period's year's classification.															
For B.A.G. Films and Media Limited															
Sd/-															
Anuradha Prasad Shukla															
Chairperson and Managing Director															
DIN : 00010716															
Place: Noida															
Date: November 12, 2025															

## emami REALTY LIMITED

CIN: L45400WB2008PLC121426

Regd Office: Acropolis, 13th Floor, 1858/1, Rajdanga Main Road, Kasba, Kolkata – 700107

Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter &amp; Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated						(₹ in Lakhs)
	For the Quarter Ended		For the Half Year Ended		For the Year Ended		For the Quarter Ended		For the Half Year Ended		For the Year Ended		
	30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-06-2024	30-09-2024	31-03-2025	30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-06-2024	30-09-2024	31-03-2025	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total Income from Operations	916.94	584.85	505.98	1,501.79	951.00	7,670.31	916.94	600.66	600.04	1,517.60	1,143.10	8,230.84	
Net Profit/(Loss) before taxes	(4,121.38)	(5,603.50)	(1,741.73)	(9,724.88)	(3,615.04)	(14,592.37)	(4,122.14)	(5,605.33)	(1,750.58)	(8,727.47)	(3,599.99)	(14,699.84)	
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes	(3,558.05)	(5,078.65)	(1,320.51)	(8,636.70)	(2,721.14)	(12,516.03)	(3,554.07)	(5,080.48)	(1,326.58)	(8,634.55)	(2,708.85)	(12,623.76)	
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(3,558.05)	(5,078.65)	(1,320.51)	(8,636.70)	(2,721.14)	(12,495.36)	(3,554.07)	(5,080.48)	(1,326.58)	(8,634.55)	(2,708.85)	(12,603.09)	
Equity Share Capital	876.68	876.68	756.88	876.68	756.88	756.88	876.68	876.68	756.88	876.68	756.88	756.88	
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	(16,424.69)	(8,226.35)	(17,999.59)	-	-	-	(15,350.71)	(7,033.53)	(16,927.76)	
Earnings per share (of ₹2/- each) (Not annualised):													
(a) Basic (₹)	(8.12)	(11.85)	(3.49)	(19.93)	(7.19)	(33.07)	(8.11)	(11.86)	(3.51)	(19.92)	(7.16)	(33.36)	
(b) Diluted(₹)	(8.12)	(11.85)	(3.49)	(19.93)	(7.19)	(33.07)	(8.11)	(11.86)	(3.51)	(19.92)	(7.16)	(33.36)	

DOLLAR

WEAR THE CHANGE

DOLLAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(CIN : L17299WB1993PLC058969)

Registered Office: OM Tower 15th Floor | 32, J.L.Nehru Road | Kolkata - 700 071 | West Bengal | India

Phone No: 033-2288 4064-66 | Fax: 033-2288 4063 | E-mail: investors@dollarglobal.in | Website: www.dollarglobal.in

Extracts of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025

Sl No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated				(₹ in Lakhs)			
		Three Months Ended		Corresponding Three Months in previous year		Three Months Ended		Corresponding Three Months in previous year		Three Months Ended		Corresponding Three Months in previous year	
		30-09-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	47,028.94	44,582.80	85,414.04	1,68,218.59	47,185.72	44,687.25	87,098.34	1,71,045.97				
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items #)	4,743.51	3,431.42	7,314.96	11,754.83	4,627.51	3,420.44	7,463.86	12,383.13				
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items #)	4,743.51	3,431.42	7,314.96	12,073.69	4,627.51	3,420.44	7,463.86	12,383.13				
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items #)	3,549.14	2,642.94	5,511.61	9,033.15	3,420.35	2,641.63	5,564.84	9,222.03				
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / Loss) for the period (after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	3,569.25	2,655.98	5,551.83	9,113.57	3,495.41	2,654.67	5,595.06	9,303.71				
6	Equity Share Capital	1,134.32	1,134.32	1,134.32	1,134.32	1,134.32	1,134.32	1,134.32	1,134.32	1,134.32			
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	85,350.22	-	-	-	84,459.62				
8	Earnings per share (Face value of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised for the quarter)*	6.26	4.66	9.72	15.93	6.20	4.67	9.96	16.05				

# Includes Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items.  
# Not Annualised except for the year ended 30.11.2025.

Notes:  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed form of Quarterly and Half Yearly Unaudited Financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)), NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.dollarglobal.in](http://www.dollarglobal.in)).

2 The Board has prepared the Consolidated Financial Statement on quarterly and half yearly basis and the Consolidated Financial figures include joint venture of the Company viz. Pepee Jeans Intersession Private Limited and subsidiary viz. Dollar Garments Private Limited.

3 The Board in its meeting held on 26th September, 2025 had approved Composite Scheme of Arrangement under Sections 230 to 232 of other applicable sections of the Companies Act, 2013 among all its industries limited (Transferor Company), Dinsydra Topco Private Limited ("Demerged Company"), Addco Projects Private Limited ("Transferor Company 1"), Amnicable Properties Private Limited ("Transferor Company 2"), Bhanwar Yenns Private Limited ("Transferor Company 3"), Dollar Brands Private Limited ("Transferor Company 4"), Golden Trade Private Ltd. ("Transferor Company 5"), KPS Distributors Private Limited ("Transferor Company 6"), PPHL Properties Private Limited ("Transferor Company 7") & Zeet Merchants Private Limited ("Transferor Company 8") and its respective Shareholders and Creditors ("Scheme") by virtue of which all substantial related party transactions will be pruned down. The Company has applied to BSE & NSE (Stock Exchanges) for their prior approval to the Scheme before submission to NCLT for its approval. Approval from Stock Exchanges are awaited.

Place : KOLKATA  
Date : November 13, 2025

OUR CONNECTIONS

DOLLAR

BAGGINS

DOLLAR

WISST

DOLLAR

CHAMPION

DOLLAR

LEWIS

DOLLAR

KINGSMORE

DOLLAR

ULTRA

DOLLAR

WATERGATE

DOLLAR

RANGWUD

FORCE HXCT

By Order of the Board of Directors  
for Dollar Industries Limited

Sd/-  
Vinod Kumar Gupta  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 00877948



## +